
Please complete your phone connection now:

1. Dial the toll free number: 1-855-797-9485

2. Enter the access code 664 580 504 on your 
phone keypad. Enter the pound (#) key after the 
access code.

3. Identify yourself. Please complete your 
connection by entering your ID number (followed 
by the # key) to synchronize your phone line and 
web identity. Your ID number is located under the 
Event Info tab.

Today’s seminar will begin shortly.
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Local Arts Agency Census:
Key Findings from AFTA

If you have just arrived, please complete your connection following the system prompts to 
synchronize your phone line and web identity.
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Your Host

If you have just arrived, please complete your connection following the system prompts to 
synchronize your phone line and web identity.

Eric Giles
Learning Services Manager
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Tech Tips

If you have just arrived, please complete your connection following the system prompts to 
synchronize your phone line and web identity.
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Tech Tips
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synchronize your phone line and web identity.
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Randy Cohen
Vice President of Research and Policy

Americans for the Arts
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Local Arts Agency Census

National Assembly of State Arts Agencies

Webinar

October 5, 2016

Randy Cohen
Americans for the Arts
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By Any Name…Still a Local Arts Agency

• ArtsWave (Cincinnati)

• Office of Arts, Culture & the Creative Economy (Philadelphia)

• Community Partnership for Arts and Culture (Cleveland)

• Middlesex County Cultural & Heritage Commission (NJ)

• North Texas Business for Culture and the Arts (TX)

• Arts & Science Council of Charlotte/Mecklenburg (NC)

• Takoma Park Arts and Humanities Commission (MD)

• Centro Cultural de Washington County (OR)

• Salt Lake County Zoo, Arts and Parks Program (UT)

• 4Culture (King County, WA)
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LAA Service Areas
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Location of Public LAAs
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Local Arts Agency Revenues

@ArtsInfoGuy
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What LAAs Do in Their Community

Advocacy (& Policy) 100%

Facilities 59%

Funding (& Financing) 53%

Partnerships (& Planning) 92%

Programs (& Events) 78%

Services 95%

Local Arts Agency Census NASAA 16



LAA Partnerships & Collaborations
92 percent have 1     76 percent have 3+
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What Do Partnerships Look Like?

• 79 percent have “informal conversations” with partner 
organizations

• 65 percent “meet regularly” with a partner organization

• 75 percent “work together to plan, fund, and implement 
programs”

• 31 percent fund a partner “through grants or contracts”

• 46 percent have a partner that has “fully integrated the arts into 
their initiatives”
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LAA Partnerships
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Effective Case-Making for the Arts

@ArtsInfoGuy
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28 Percent of LAAs Have Done Cultural 
Planning Within Past 5 Years.

Other Planning Includes…
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53 Percent of LAAs are Grantmaker$

• 49 percent fund arts organizations

• 35 percent fund individual artists

• 30 percent support both

• 46 percent have a percent of budget funding limit

• 49 percent fund operating support
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Community-Oriented Arts Funding: 
High Public Value

72%

70%

69%

70%

69%

65%

14%

12%

15%

14%

14%

17%

Art in parks, downtowns, and public
places

Returning military personnel, to aid in
transition to civilian life

Beautify blighted or abandoned areas

Provide programs for the elderly

Promote pro-social behavior with at-risk
youth

In hospitals and healthcare institutions

Favor Oppose
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Community-Oriented Arts Funding: 
High Public Value

63%

62%

63%

53%

48%

43%

17%

18%

19%

20%

28%

31%

Tourism to a location inside the US

To promote social and racial equity

To increase tourism to the US

Int'l diplomatic cultural exchanges

Fund individual artists to make art

Provide religious art in public spaces

Favor Oppose
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78 Percent of LAAs Engage Their
Community Through Arts Programing 

Festivals . . . Public art . . . Performances in the parks

• Public LAAs are more likely than privates to fund programming (65 
percent vs. 44 percent)

• Private LAAs ones are more likely to present programming (83 
percent vs. 67 percent). 

• 24 percent engage through “Gap Programming”
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45 Percent of LAAs Have a Public Art Program
(Parthenon…Said to Pre-Date Percent-for-Art Programs)
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57 Percent of LAAs Address 
Community Development Issues
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89 Percent of LAAs are 
Involved in Arts Education
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95 Percent of LAAs Provide Services that 
Support the Arts Ecosystem

To Artists 88%

To Arts Organizations 90%

General Public 85%

Business Community 63%
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Just 1/3 of LAA Leaders Believe Their 
Organization is Diverse Enough . . .
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. . . and They’re Right!

White Female Over 44

Board 85% 59% 77%

Staff 
(paid & volunteer)

83% 74% 57%
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Diversity Programs & Policies
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Audience Questions
Use the Q&A function.
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Thanks for 
participating!
Questions or comments about this session?

Contact NASAA Learning Services Manager Eric Giles:
eric.giles@nasaa-arts.org

Many thanks to NASAA's member states for making this session possible. 
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